IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TEXARKANA DIVISION

MAXELL, LTD.,

Plaintiff,

Civil Action No. 5:19-cv-00036-RWS

v.

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

APPLE INC.,

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ATTORNEY APPEARANCE

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, Tiffany A. Miller, a member of the bar of this Court, enters her appearance in the above-captioned action as counsel for Plaintiff Maxell, Ltd., and respectfully requests that copies of all pleading and other papers filed in this action, and any orders and notices from this Court, be given and served upon the undersigned at the following address and telephone number:

Tiffany A. Miller (DC Bar No. 982735) MAYER BROWN LLP 1999 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006-1101 Telephone: (202) 263-3000

Telephone: (202) 263-3000 Facsimile: (202) 263-3300 tmiller@mayerbrown.com

Dated: March 18, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Tiffany A. Miller

Tiffany A. Miller (DC Bar No. 982735) MAYER BROWN LLP

1999 K Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-1101 Telephone: (202) 263-3000 Facsimile: (202) 263-3300 tmiller@mayerbrown.com



ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF MAXELL, LTD.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served this 18th day of March, 2019, with of a copy of this document via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).

<u>/s/ Tiffany A. Miller</u> Tiffany A. Miller

